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Kitsap County Hearing Examiner   
ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, 619 DIVISION ST, MS-36 PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366 
http://www.kitsapgov.com/dcd/lu_env/he/  (360) 337-5777  
                                                                                                                                                                                 
 

           NOTICE OF HEARING EXAMINER DECISION 
 
October 11, 2016 
 

To: Interested Parties and Parties of Record 
 

RE:  Project Name:  Hitchman – Shoreline Substantial Developlment Permit and
   Preliminary Short Plat  

  Applicant:  Anthony Hitchman 
     10447 47TH AVE SW 
     SEATTLE, WA 98146     

 Application:  Shoreline Substantial Developlment Permit and  
    Preliminary Short Plat  

   Permit Number:   16 01318 and 16 01319  
 
Enclosed is the Decision issued by the Kitsap County Hearing Examiner in the above-referenced matter. 
 
The applicant is encouraged to review the Kitsap County Office of Hearing Examiner Rules of Procedure 
found at: http://www.kitsapgov.com/dcd/lu_env/he/HE%20Rules%20for%20Kitsap%20County%20-%206-
23-09.pdf  
 
The Decision of the Hearing Examiner is final, unless appealed, as provided under Washington law. 
 
Please note affected property owners may request a change in valuation for property tax purposes, 
notwithstanding any program of revaluation.  Please contact the Assessor’s Office at 360-337-5777 to 
determine if a change in valuation is applicable due to the issued Decision. 
 
The complete case file is available for review at the Department of Community Development, Monday 
through Thursday, 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM and Friday 9:00 AM to 1:00 PM, except holidays.  If you wish to 
view the case file or have other questions, please contact Help@Kitsap1.com or (360) 337-5777.  
 
CC: Applicant and/or Rep:  

Anthony Hitchman, tonhit@comcast.net 
  Coastal Solutions LLC, nina@coastalsolns.com  
 Interested Parties: 
  Mary Gleysteen, marygleysteen@gmail.com  
 Kitsap County Health District – Eric Evans, eric.evans@kitsappublichealth.org  
 Kitsap County Public Works –  

Christine DeGeus, cdegeus@co.kitsap.wa.us  
  Jacques Dean, jdean@co.kitsap.wa.us  
  David Forte, DForte@co.kitsap.wa.us  
 Kitsap County Parks – 

Ric Catron, rcatron@co.kitsap.wa.us  
 DCD Director, Louisa Garbo, Lgarbo@co.kitsap.wa.us 
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 DCD Deputy Director, Jeff Rowe, jhornbak@co.kitsap.wa.us  
DSE Manager, Scott Diener, SDiener@co.kitsap.wa.us  

 DSE Supervisor, Shawn Alire, SAlire@co.kitsap.wa.us  
 Kitsap County Prosecutor’s Office –    

Shelley Kneip, SKneip@co.kitsap.wa.us  
  Laura Zippel, lzippel@co.kitsap.wa.us  
  Lisa Nickel, LNickel@co.kitsap.wa.us  
 Kitsap County Assessor’s Office –  

Mike Eastman, Meastman@co.kitsap.wa.us  
 Kitsap Sun, sunnews@kitsapsun.com  

mailto:jhornbak@co.kitsap.wa.us
mailto:SDiener@co.kitsap.wa.us
mailto:SAlire@co.kitsap.wa.us
mailto:SKneip@co.kitsap.wa.us
mailto:lzippel@co.kitsap.wa.us
mailto:LNickel@co.kitsap.wa.us
mailto:Meastman@co.kitsap.wa.us
mailto:sunnews@kitsapsun.com



















	NOD 16 01319 16 01318
	To: Interested Parties and Parties of Record

	2016 September Decision Hitchman SSDP 16 01318 and PSP 16 01319

